Contract Supplemental Agreement

Supplemental Agreement Number: 3	Organization and Address: Landau Associates 130 2 nd Avenue South Edmonds, WA 98020
Original Contract Number: 2016-109	Execution Date of Supplement: November 17, 2020
City Engineering Project Number: 2337	Completion Date of Supplement: December 31, 2021
Project Title: Cascade Mill Redevelopment Project - Environmental Cleanup of Fair Avenue Extension	Maximum Amount Payable this Supplement: \$120,000
Maximum Total Amount Payable for the Agreement:	\$499,000

Section 1: Supplemental Agreement

The City of Yakima, Washington desires to supplement the contract agreement entered into with Landau Associates, and executed on June 10, 2016 by Resolution No. 2016-072 by and identified as Contract 2016-109. All provisions in the basic contract remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 2: Scope of Services

The additional Services include the support of construction support and oversight for interim action municipal solid waste (MSW) and wood debris removal activities within the roadway project right-of-way/construction easement. Landau Associates, Inc (LIA) will assist the City with certain permitting efforts related to MSW removal during roadway construction; specifically the Construction Stormwater General Permit and other tasks related to the construction support services, detailed in the attached Exhibit A, Scope of Services.

Section 3: Compensation

Payment for this supplemented work will, as shown on Exhibit A is not to exceed \$120,000, bringing the total amount of the Agreement to \$499,000.

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign the appropriate spaces below and return to this office for final action.

By: Piper Roelen	Ву:
Consultant Signature	City Manager
	Date